FORM PTO-1595	01-23-2	001 ĪĒĒ	T u	J.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			· _	Patent and	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1015903	3 94 <u>ne a</u> 12. Name and add	ttached original		copy thereof.
Peter Coad Dietrich Charisius Alexander Aptus Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Name: TogetherSoft Corporation Internal Address: Suite 410			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	920 M ain	Campus Drive	
Other		City: <u>Raleigh</u>		State: NC	ZIP: <u>27606</u>
Execution Date: November 12, 2000		Additional name(s) & a	ıddress(es) attached?	Yes Yes	X No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/680,063	er with a new application Additional numbers attac	B. Patent	The second secon	EIVE	
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be maile	n correspondence	6. Total number o		nd patents invo	olyed:
Name: <u>Marina Saito</u> Internal Address: <u>Sonnenschein Nath</u> <u>Wacker Drive Statio</u>		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)to be charged t		
Sears Tower Street Address: P. O. Box 061080		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
City: Chicago State		(Attach duplica	te copy of this pag	ge if paying by c	teposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Paula M. Theismann Name of Person Signing Total	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and con YM. Inlum Signature ver sheet, attachments,	and document:	cached copy is a second of the	a true copy of
1/22/2001 GTDN11 00000089 09680063	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T		ion io.		

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; Peter Coad, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1720 Leigh Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603; Dietrich Charisius, a citizen of Germany, residing at Gablenbergerweg 26, 70186 Stuttgart, Germany and Alexander Aptus, a citizen of Russia, residing at Hohenbuehlweg 48, 73732 Esslingen, Germany; referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled: "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPING SOFTWARE," for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 4, 2000 and assigned Application No. 09/680,063;

WHEREAS, TogetherSoft Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 920 Main Campus Drive, Suite 410, Raleigh, North Carolina 27606, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

Dietrich Charisius

Alexander Aptus

11154617

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0714